
- _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

-
.,

''

[{g y.c ( ,,g " UNITED STATESo.

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
,, A e ./ p j WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

k b
#

f
,

****'
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

DIABLO CANYON NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, UNIT 1-

D_0CKET N0. 50-275

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 2
License No. DPR-76

.

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Comission (the Conbission) has found that: ,

A. The letter application for an amendment by Pacific Gas and
Electric Conpany (the licensee) dated September 17, 1982,
conplies with the standards and requirements of the Atomic
Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Comission's
rules and regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformf cy with the application, the
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Comission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (1) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Comission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the comon
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Comission's regulations and all applicable requirements have-

been satisfied.

2. Accordingly, Facility Operating License No. DPR-76 is hereby amended by
reformating the existing first paragraph of Paragraph 2.E to read as follows:

.

'
D .

0211060700 821026
-

PDR ADOCK 05000275
P PDR



..

'
'

'

2
-

.

E. Physical Protection *

'

1. The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect all provisions
of the approved physical security, guard training and qualification, and -

safeguards contingency plans, including amendments made pursuant to the
authority of 10 CFR 50.54(p). The approved plans which contain 10 CFR
73.21 information are collectively entitled: "Diablo Canyon Physical
Security Plan," dated May 25, June 3, June 15, June 29, July 22, December
29, 1977, January 31, March 16,1978, May 15,1979,. May 31,1982 and
September 17,1982; "Diablo Canyon Power Plant Gur-d Trainin'g and Qualifi-
cation Plan," dated July 11, 1980 and the "Diablo Canyon Power Plant Safe-
guards Contingency Plan," dated May 1, ,l',80. .

2. The approved Diablo Canyon Security Plan identified above is hereby amended'
to increase the minimum number of armed responders consistent with ALAB-653
(restricted) decision of September 9,1981.

3. The Diablo Canyon Power Plant Guard Training and Qualification Plan shall
be fully implemented and all guards fully trained and qualified by January
1,1982 (per letter dated July 16, 1981) from the Assistant General Counsel,
Pacific Gas & Electric Company, to the Chief, Licensing Branch No. 3, NRR -

Nuclear Regulatory Commission). The Diablo Canyon Power Plant Safeguards
Contingency Plan shall be fully implemented, in accordance with 10 CFR
73.40(b) at the time of fuel loading.

4. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

.

! -

Obtd Miki_

arrell G. isenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

Date of Issuance: OCT 2 61332

. .

.

.

OThe revised portion of this Paragraph 2.E is identified by
vertical line indicating the area of change.

9

@

_ __ .-, p - , , y


